503811804 05/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3858452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LARS ROULUND	05/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGH END SEATING SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1919 E. OCCIDENTAL ST.	
City:	SANTA ANA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92705	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15146209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)635-9686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858 635 2142

Email: jbroder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES P. BRODER ROEDER & BRODER LLP

Address Line 1: 9915 MIRA MESA BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30154.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES P. BRODER
SIGNATURE:	/James P. Broder/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_30154_02_05042016#page1.tif source=Assignment 30154 02 05042016#page2.tif

PATENT 503811804 REEL: 038455 FRAME: 0501

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, LARS ROULUND, a citizen of the United States of America, with an address at 30100 Town Center Drive, Suite 354, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, have invented a certain new and useful "SEAT BACK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY FOR ADJUSTABLY SUPPORTING A SEAT BACK OF A VEHICLE", for which I have filed with attorney docket number 30154.02 for Letters Patent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and

WHEREAS, HIGH END SEATING SOLUTIONS, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of California and doing business at 1919 E. Occidental Street, Santa Ana, CA 92705, USA, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LARS ROULUND, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said HIGH END SEATING SOLUTIONS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assign our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application for Letters Patent executed on even date herewith, a copy of which as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is contained in a file marked "Docket No. 30154.02 " in the Corporate Legal Department of the said HIGH END SEATING SOLUTIONS, LLC, any provisional applications upon which said application for Letters Patent is based upon, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and to all reexamination certificates issued thereon, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said HIGH END SEATING SOLUTIONS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 038455 FRAME: 0502

AND I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said HIGH END SEATING SOLUTIONS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention and said applications, and testify in any legal proceedings, execute all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said HIGH END SEATING SOLUTIONS, LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set out adjacent to my name herein below.

ARS ROULUND

Date: 5-4-16